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Proposed lists of membership of OPAG/PWS

1. Following the adoption by CBS-XIII of its future work programme, the work of the OPAG/PWS will be conducted through three expert teams and an implementation coordination team. The expert teams are as follows:

· Expert Team on Services and Products Improvement (ET-SPI)

· Expert Team on PWS in support of Disaster Prevention and Mitigation (ET-DPM)

· Expert Team on Communication Aspects of PWS (ET-COM)

2. The session of the Commission appointed Mr Gerald Fleming (Ireland) as Chair of the OPAG/PWS and agreed to the chairmanship of the PWS expert teams as follows:

· Mr John Guiney (USA) Chair, ET-SPI

· Dr M.C. Wong (Hong Kong, China) Chair, ET-DPM

· Mr Jon Gill (Australia) Chair, ET-COM

3.
Following wide consultation and considering the list of proposals for the membership of different teams, the Chair of OPAG/PWS and the Chairs of the PWS Expert Teams propose the following as members of PWS Expert Teams. Individual expertise and geographical balance were taken into consideration in making the proposal.

Implementation / Coordination Team on Public Weather Services (PWS)

	Gerald Fleming (OPAG Chair)
30 Parkview

Wexford, Ireland

Tel:  (353 1) 208 3003

Mobile:  (353 87) 220 0815

Fax:  (353 1) 283 9684

Email:  iabm@eircom.net or g.fleming@eircom.net

	Mnikeli Ndabambi (Co-Chair)
South African Weather Service

Private Bag X097

Pretoria 0001, South Africa

Tel:  (271-2) 367 6033

Fax:  (271-2) 367 6042 / 43

E-mail:  mnikeli@weathersa.co.za


	John Guiney

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) - National Weather Service Eastern Region

630 Johnson Avenue

Bohemia, NY 11716, USA

Tel:  (1-631) 244 0121

Fax: (1-631) 244 0167

E-mail:  john.guiney@noaa.gov

	Dr Ming-Chung Wong

Hong Kong Observatory

134A Nathan Road

Kowloon, Hong Kong, China

Tel:  (852) 2926 8232

Fax: (852) 2721 6557

E-mail:  mcwong@hko.gov.hk

	Jon Gill

Bureau of Meteorology

GPO Box 1636M

Melbourne, Vic. 3001, Australia

Tel:   (613) 9669 4902

Fax:  (613) 9669 4964

Email:  j.gill@bom.gov.au

	Hilda Lam Kwong (Ms)

Hong Kong Observatory

134A Nathan Road

Kowloon, Hong Kong, China

Tel:  (852) 2926 8451

Fax: (852) 2311 9448

Email:  hildalam@hko.gov.hk


	Wolfgang Kusch

Deutscher Wetterdienst

Postfach 10 04 65

D-63004 Offenbach, Germany

Tel:  (49-69) 8062 2972

Fax:  (49-69) 8062 3971

E-mail:  wolfgang.kusch@dwd.de

	Emmanuel Moolchan

Meteorological Services

Piarco International Airport

Trinidad and Tobago

Tel:  (1-868) 669 4392
Fax:  (-868) 669 4009
E-mail:  synop@tst.net.tt or dirmet@tst.net.tt


	José Rubiera

Instituto de Meteorología

Loma de Casablanca, Regla

Apartado 17032

C.P. 11700

La Habana, Cuba

Tel:  (53-7) 867 0708

Fax: (53-7) 866 8010

E-mail:  rubieraj@yahoo.com or pron@met.inf.cu



Expert Team on Services and Products Improvement (ET/SPI)

	John Guiney, Chair

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) - National Weather Service Eastern Region

630 Johnson Avenue

Bohemia, NY 11716, USA

Tel:  (1-631) 244 0121

Fax: (1-631) 244 0167

E-mail:  john.guiney@noaa.gov

	Keith Groves

Met Office

Fitzroy Road

Exeter EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

Tel:  (44-1392) 884 654

Fax: (44-1392) 885 681

E-mail:  keith.groves@metoffice.gov.uk

	Axell Thomalla

Deutscher Wetterdiesnt

Kaiserleistrasse 42

D-63067 Offenbach

Germany

Tel:  (49-69) 8062 2972

Fax:  (49-69) 8062 3971

E-mail:  


	Edwin Lai

Hong Kong Observatory

134A Nathan Road

Kowloon

Hong Kong, China

Tel:  (852) 2926 8371

Fax:  (852) 2311 9448

E-mail: stlai@hko.gov.hk

	Alan Sharp

Bureau of Meteorology

P.O. Box 1289K

Melbourne, Vic. 3001

Australia

Tel:  (613) 9669 4462

Fax;  (613)  9669 4695

E-mail:  a.sharp@bom.gov.au

	Expert from Argentina


Expert Team on Disaster Prevention and Mitigation (ET/DPM)

	Dr Ming-Chung Wong, Chair

Hong Kong Observatory

134A Nathan Road

Kowloon, Hong Kong, China

Tel:  (852) 2926 8232

Fax: (852) 2721 6557

E-mail:  mcwong@hko.gov.hk

	Charles Dupuy

MÉTÉO-FRANCE

Direction interrégionale Nord (DIRN)

18, rue Elisée-Reclus, BP 7

59651 Villeneuve-d’Ascq Cedex, France

Tel:  (33) 03 2067 6611

Fax: (33) 03 2067 6616

E-mail: Charles.dupuy@meteo.fr


	Jim Davidson

Commonwealth Bureau of Meteorology

GPO Box 413

BRISBANE 4001

Queensland, Australia

Tel:  (617) 3239 8739

Fax:  (617) 3221 4895
Email: j.davidson@bom.gov.au

	Christine Alex (Ms)

NOAA

National Weather Services, W/OS51

1325 East-West Hwy, Rm. 14351

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283, USA

Tel:  (1-301) 713 0090
Fax:  (1-301) 713 1598
E-mail: christine.alex@noaa.gov


	Bob Turner

Met Office

Fitzroy Road

Exeter EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

Tel:  (44-1392) 886 176

Fax: (44-1392) 885 681

E-mail:  bob.turner@metoffice.gov.uk
	Hwang Yung Fong (Ms)

Malaysian Meteorological Service

Ministry of Science, Technology & Environment

Jalan Sultan, 4667 Petaling Jaya, Selangor

Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Tel:  (603) 79587422

Fax:  (603) 79550964

E-mail:  hyf@kjc.gov.my


Expert Team on Communication Aspects of PWS (ET/COM)

	Jon Gill, Chair

Bureau of Meteorology

GPO Box 1636M

Melbourne, Vic. 3001, Australia

Tel:   (613) 9669 4902

Fax:  (613) 9669 4964

Email:  j.gill@bom.gov.au

	Ivan Cacic

Meteorological & Hydrological Service

Gric 3, Hrvatska

10 000 Zagreb, Croatia

Tel:  (385-1) 456 5675

Fax: (385-1) 456 5757

Email:  cacic@cirus.dhz.hr

	Claire Martin (Ms)

Global TV Edmonton

5325 Allard Way 

Edmonton

Canada

Tel:  (001) 780 4388 485

Fax: (001) 780 4388 482

Email: claire.martin@globaltv.ca

	Elena Cordoneanu (Ms)

National Institute of Meteorology & Hydrology

Sos. Bucuresti-Ploiesti 97

Bucharest 71581, Romania

Tel:  (40-21) 231 2140

Fax: (40-21) 230 3143

Email:  cordoneanu@meteo.inmh.ro



	José Rubiera

Instituto de Meteorología

Loma de Casablanca, Regla

Apartado 17032

C.P. 11700

La Habana, Cuba

Tel:  (53-7) 867 0708

Fax: (53-7) 866 8010

E-mail:  rubieraj@yahoo.com or pron@met.inf.cu
	Samuel Muchemi

Kenya Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 30259

Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: (254 20) 567 880 / 576 957

Fax: (254 20) 576 955 / 577 373

Email: s_muchemi@yahoo.com

Samuel.muchemi@lion.meteo.go.ke


	Roman Vilfand

Hydrometeorological Research Centre of Russian Federation

11-13, B. Predtechensky Per.,

123242 Moscow, Russian Federation

Tel: (7-095) 252 3448

Fax:  (7-095) 255 1582

Email:  vilfand@rhmc.mecom.ru

	








